
WELCOME HOME

“And I, if I be lifted up from the earth, will draw all men 
unto me.”

John 12:32



“Connecting God, Family, and 
Community”
We are the Connecting Church. Our main goal is to have a genuine connection with 
God. FAC is a place where people can come to have a true, powerful experience with 
God. Secondly, we not only invest in our families, but desire to support and love one 
another as one big family! Finally, we love God and people. So, we want to share the 
true gospel with our community and everyone we can.

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS

Winter Series Continues
Every Wednesday Night
Over the course of this winter, Pastor is teaching on 10 
fundamental elements that must be present in a Christian’s 
life.

Wishing Pastor & Sis. Bulgrin a Happy Anniversary!
March 28th

Pastor and Sis. Bulgrin will be celebrating 
their wedding anniversary on March 
28th! For those who’d like to offer 
congratulations, there will be a card 
basket on the altar throughout the month 
of March. 

Come & Go Prayer
March 31st
In lieu of mid-week service, the church will be open for 
prayer from 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm. During that time, we will 
be praying specifically for our Easter Service. We are praying 
that people will have life-changing experiences through 
His redemptive and restorative power, for He came that we 
might have life and that we might have it more abundantly 
(John 10:10).

VISITOR INFORMATION
FIRST TIME GUESTS

You are our VIPs! We are so glad you’re here, and we hope you feel welcome and 
at home. Be sure to fill out a “Connect Card” and bring it to the Welcome Booth to 
receive your free gift.

MY STARTING POINT

It’s our desire that you and your family make FAC your home church. We know that 
coming to a new place can be overwhelming. Stopping by the Information Center can 
help alleviate that stress. It’s a great place to view and sign up for small groups, next 
step classes, and more. Not to mention, we have a great Guest Services team that 
would love to connect with you and answer any questions.

Our church body is 
growing!  We are rejoicing 
for spiritual growth as we 
congratulate...

Baptized in Jesus Name

Received the Holy Ghost

•	 Kathy C. - 2/7/21
•	 Davin M. - 2/21/21



THIS MONTH’S EVENTS

Hyphen (singles, ages 18 - 29)
Prayer & Events, March 6th
Prayer will start at 9:00 am at FAC. There will be an outing 
planned for the guys immediately following prayer. The 
Hyphen ladies will have a girls night beginning at 6:00 pm.

FAC Youth (students, ages 12 - 18)
Girls’ Lunch, March 7th after service

Friday Night Live, March 12th
Pick you alliances, and get ready for the ultimate game of 
Laser Tag.

United Service, March 24th
Service will begin in the FAC Youth Center at 7:00 pm.

Ladies Ministry
Prayer, March 4th @ 7:00 pm

Ladies Volleyball, March 25th
To be on a team, please sign up at the Welcome Booth. 
Volleyball will take place in the Family Life Center at 7:00 
pm.

FAC Singles (ages 45+)
Amish Country, March 27th
FAC Singles are spending a day in Amish Country! They will 
meet at FAC Tallmadge and depart for Berlin, OH at 10:00 
am. FAC Singles will get to do some one-stop shopping at 
Sol’s in Berlin and finish the day with great food at Plain and 
Simple Diner.

Kids Zone (children, ages 3 - 11)
Kids Zone Service, March 28th
On Sunday night at 5:00 pm, Kids Zone will learn the 
importance of Easter as the Kids Zone teachers explain the 
story of how Jesus died and rose again. They’ll also learn 
why He died for us and why we celebrate His resurrection!

MARCH
BIRTHDAYS

ANNIVERSARIES

Richard T.� 3/1
Paula C.� 3/1
Anna S.� 3/5
Blake J.� 3/8
Lacey J.� 3/9
Myia S.� 3/10
Frederick P.� 3/10
Charlie G.� 3/11
Terry K.� 3/13
Erich J.� 3/13
Carolyn F.� 3/14
Tatum J.� 3/15
Emma M.� 3/15
Leonard C.� 3/16
Terry M.� 3/19
Amelia S.� 3/19
D.J. J.� 3/21
Barb S.� 3/22
Tim S.� 3/22
Israel P.� 3/26
Mike S.� 3/29
Shiela T.� 3/30

Arthur & Sheila T.� 3/7
Melvin & Sandy L.� 3/10
Kevin & Sandy R.� 3/17
Frank & Regina Y.� 3/17
Ken & Kimberly B.� 3/28

*For more events, visit factallmadge.com/calendar



28
, February

01
0

2
0

3
0

4
0

5
0

6

07
0

8
0

9
10

11
12

13

14
15

16
17

18
19

2
0

21
22

23
24

25
26

27

28
29

3
0

31
01, A

pril
0

2
, A

pril
0

3
, A

pril

FA
CTA

LLM
A

D
G

E Events Calender
M

A
R

C
H

 2021
W

ednesday
Tuesday

M
onday

Sunday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday

•
	H

yphen Prayer &
 Events

•
	Friday N

ight Live: Laser 
Tag

•
	FA

C
 Singles: A

m
ish 

C
ountry O

uting- 10a

•
	Fullen/

Vaughn W
edding

•
	M

id-w
eek Service- 7p

•
	Ladies’ Prayer- 7p

•
	Youth Prayer - 7p

•
	M

id-w
eek Service- 7p

•
	M

id-w
eek Service- 7p

•
	M

id-w
eek Service- 7p

•
	U

nited Service - 7p
•

	Ladies Volleyball- 7p

•
	C

om
e &

  G
o Prayer- 6p

•
	M

orning Service-10
a

•
	K

ids Zone Service- 5
p

•
	M

orning Service-10
a

•
	M

orning Service-10
a

•
	M

orning Service-10
a

•
	FA

C
 Youth G

irls’ Lunch

Sunday

Wednesday

Morning Worship 10:00 am

Worship Service/ 
Bible Study

7:00 pm

Kenneth Bulgrin

Christian Bulgrin

Pastor

Youth Pastor

First Apostolic Church 
of Tallmadge

199 South Avenue 
Tallmadge, OH 44278

330.633.9031

www.factallmadge.com

Please Notice:
We record video, audio 

and still photography 
during our services.  Your 

continued attendance 
after your awareness of 
this notice shall constitute 

your consent to allow us to 
record, use, distribute and/or 
display the recordings in the 

following media:  advertising, 
publications, website, audio 
and video, promotions, and 

public events.

Pre-Service Prayer 9:45 am

6:45 pmPre-Service Prayer


