

"And I, if I be lifted up from the earth, will draw all men unto me."

John 12:32





# "Connecting God, Family, and Community"

We are the Connecting Church. Our main goal is to have a genuine connection with God. FAC is a place where people can come to have a true, powerful experience with God. Secondly, we not only invest in our families, but desire to support and love one another as one big family! Finally, we love God and people. So, we want to share the true gospel with our community and everyone we can.

#### VISITOR INFORMATION FIRST TIME GUESTS

You are our VIPs! We are so glad you're here, and we hope you feel welcome and at home. Be sure to fill out a "Connect Card" and bring it to the Welcome Booth to receive your free gift.

#### MY STARTING POINT

It's our desire that you and your family make FAC your home church. We know that coming to a new place can be overwhelming. Stopping by the Information Center can help alleviate that stress. It's a great place to view and sign up for small groups, next step classes, and more. Not to mention, we have a great Guest Services team that would love to connect with you and answer any questions.

Our church body is growing! We are rejoicing for spiritual growth as we congratulate...

Baptized in Jesus Name

Received the Holy Ghost

- Kathy C. 2/7/21
- Davin M. 2/21/21

## SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS

#### Winter Series Continues

#### Every Wednesday Night

Over the course of this winter, Pastor is teaching on 10 fundamental elements that must be present in a Christian's life.

#### Wishing Pastor & Sis. Bulgrin a Happy Anniversary! March 28th



Pastor and Sis. Bulgrin will be celebrating their wedding anniversary on March 28th! For those who'd like to offer congratulations, there will be a card basket on the altar throughout the month of March.

#### Come & Go Prayer March 31st

In lieu of mid-week service, the church will be open for prayer from 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm. During that time, we will be praying specifically for our Easter Service. We are praying that people will have life-changing experiences through His redemptive and restorative power, for He came that we might have life and that we might have it more abundantly (John 10:10).

## THIS MONTH'S EVENTS

#### Hyphen (singles, ages 18 - 29) Prayer & Events, March 6th

Prayer will start at 9:00 am at FAC. There will be an outing planned for the guys immediately following prayer. The Hyphen ladies will have a girls night beginning at 6:00 pm.

FAC Youth (students, ages 12 - 18) Girls' Lunch, March 7th after service

#### Friday Night Live, March 12th

Pick you alliances, and get ready for the ultimate game of Laser Tag.

#### United Service, March 24th

Service will begin in the FAC Youth Center at 7:00 pm.

Ladies Ministry Prayer, March 4th @ 7:00 pm

#### Ladies Volleyball, March 25th

To be on a team, please sign up at the Welcome Booth. Volleyball will take place in the Family Life Center at 7:00 pm.

#### FAC Singles (ages 45+)

#### Amish Country, March 27th

FAC Singles are spending a day in Amish Country! They will meet at FAC Tallmadge and depart for Berlin, OH at 10:00 am. FAC Singles will get to do some one-stop shopping at Sol's in Berlin and finish the day with great food at Plain and Simple Diner.

#### Kids Zone (children, ages 3 - 11)

Kids Zone Service, March 28th

On Sunday night at 5:00 pm, Kids Zone will learn the importance of Easter as the Kids Zone teachers explain the story of how Jesus died and rose again. They'll also learn why He died for us and why we celebrate His resurrection!

### MARCH BIRTHDAYS

Richard T.	3/1
Paula C.	3/1
Anna S.	3/5
Blake J.	3/8
Lacey J.	3/9
Myia S.	3/10
Frederick P.	3/10
Charlie G.	3/11
Terry K.	3/13
Erich J.	3/13
Carolyn F.	3/14
Tatum J.	3/15
Emma M.	3/15
Leonard C.	3/16
Terry M.	3/19
Amelia S.	3/19
D.J. J.	3/21
Barb S.	3/22
Tim S.	3/22
Israel P.	3/26
Mike S.	3/29
Shiela T.	3/30

#### ANNIVERSARIES

Arthur & Sheila T.	3/7
Melvin & Sandy L.	3/10
Kevin & Sandy R.	3/17
Frank & Regina Y.	3/17
Ken & Kimberly B.	3/28

FACTALLMA	FACTALLMADGE Events Calender	Calender			MA	MARCH 2021
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
28, February	0	02	03 • Mid-week Service-7p	04 • Ladies' Prayer- 7p • Youth Prayer - 7p	05	06 • Hyphen Prayer & Events
07 • Marning Service-10a • FAC Youth Girls' Lunch	08	60	10 • Mid-week Service- 7p	Ξ	12	ដ
14 • Morning Service-10a	15	16	17 • Mid-week Service- 7p	8	19 • Friday Night Live: Laser Tag	20 • Fullen/Vaughn Wedding
21 • Morning Service-10a	22	23	24 • Mid-week Service - 7p • United Service - 7p	25 • Ladies Volleyball- 7p	26	27 • FAC Singles: Amish Country Outing- 10a
28 • Morning Service-10a • Kids Zone Service- 5p	29	30	31 • Come & Go Prayer- óp	01, April	02, April	03, April

## Sunday

Pre-Service Prayer 9:45 am Morning Worship 10:00 am

## Wednesday

Pre-Service Prayer 6:45 pm Worship Service/ 7:00 pm Bible Study

#### Kenneth Bulgrin Pastor

Christian Bulgrin Youth Pastor

#### First Apostolic Church of Tallmadge

199 South Avenue Tallmadge, OH 44278

www.factallmadge.com 330.633.9031

#### Please Notice:

We record video, audio and still photography during our services. Your continued attendance after your awareness of this notice shall constitute your consent to allow us to record, use, distribute and/or display the recordings in the following media: advertising, publications, website, audio and video, promotions, and public events.